
22 June 2007 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 2853 

MX305* 

Western Australian Marine Act 1982 

W.A. Marine (Surveys and Certificates of 
Survey) Amendment Regulations 2007 

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in 
Executive Council. 

1. Citation 

These regulations are the W.A. Marine (Surveys and Certificates 
of Survey) Amendment Regulations 2007. 

2. Commencement 

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 2007. 

3. 	The regulations amended 

The amendments in these regulations are to the W.A. Marine 
(Surveys and Certificates of Survey) Regulations 1983*. 

[* Reprint 3 as at 1 December 2006.1 

4. Schedule 1 amended 

(1) Schedule 1 item 1(a) is amended by deleting the Table to the 
paragraph and inserting instead 

46 

Table 
Length of vessel Examination Initial Subsequent 
(metres) of plans (5) survey (5) surveys (5) 

Not over 5 465 655 192 

Over 5 but not over 6 540 902 229 

Over 6 but not over 7 587 1271 279 

Over 7 but not over 8 758 1 688 302 

Over 8 but not over 9 936 2200 325 

Over 9 but not over lO 1096 2704 343 

Over lO but not over 11 1351 3251 378 

Over ll but not over l2 1604 3805 415 

Over 12 but not over 13 1854 4355 454 

Over l3 but not over 14 2116 4902 489 

Over 14 but not over 15 2372 5451 526 

Over ls but not over l6 2615 6004 560 

Over 16 but not over 17 2869 6553 599 

Over l7 but not over l8 3132 7102 636 

Over l8 but not over l9 3374 7651 671 



2854 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 22 June 2007 

Length of vessel Examination Initial Subsequent 
(metres) of plans (S) survey (5) surveys (5) 

Over l9 but not over 20 3631 8203 711 

Over 2O but not over 2l 3924 8792 765 

Over 2l but not over 22 4220 9382 826 

Over 22 but not over 23 4515 9971 882 

Over 23 but not over 24 4818 10571 936 

Over 24 but not over 25 5108 11155 988 

Over 25 but not over 26 5412 11 744 1 043 

Over 26 but not over 27 5 699 12 335 1 096 

Over 27 but not over 28 6004 12936 1158 

Over 28 but not over 29 6293 13525 1210 

Over 29 but not over 30 6589 14111 1266 

Over 3O but not over 3l 6925 14746 1341 

Over 3l but not over 32 7268 15389 1417 

Over 32 but not over 33 7597 16018 1488 

Over 33 but not over 34 7942 16654 1 564 

Over 34 but not over 3s 8277 17286 1638 

Over 3s but not over 36 8621 17917 1712 

Over 36 but not over 37 8965 18550 1789 

Over 37 but not over 38 9292 19194 1855 

Over 38 but not over 39 9634 19821 1930 

Over 39 but not over 40 9971 20455 2005 

Over 4O but not over 4l 10357 21127 2104 

Over 4l but not over 42 10732 21807 2196 

Over 42 but not over 43 11112 22491 2285 

Over 43 but not over 44 11495 23154 2381 

Over 44 but not over 4s 11873 23844 2472 

Over 4s but not over 46 12254 24509 2560 

Over 46 but not over 47 12634 25184 2654 

Over 47 but not over 48 13012 25867 2746 

Over 48 but not over 49 13401 26538 2837 

Over 49 but not over 50 13775 27212 2934 

Over 50 14 152 27 890 3 023 

(2) 	Schedule 1 item 1 is amended as follows: 

(a)  in paragraph (b)(i)(A) by deleting "$116.10" and 
inserting instead - 
44 	$144.80 	"; 

(b)  in paragraph (b)(i)(B) by deleting '$116. 10 	and 
inserting instead - 
" 	$144.80 	"; 

(c)  in paragraph (b)(ii)(A) by deleting "$116.10" and 
inserting instead - 
" 	$144.80 	"; 

(d)  in paragraph (b)(ii)(C)(I) by deleting "$116. 10" and 
inserting instead - 
44 	$144.80 	"; 



22 June 2007 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 2855 

(e) in paragraph (b)(ii)(C)(II) by deleting "$116.10" and 
inserting instead - 
44 $144.80 ". 

(3) Schedule 1 item 2 is amended as follows: 
(a) in paragraph (a) by deleting "$84.80" and inserting 

instead - 
46 $105.80 

(b) in paragraph (b) by deleting "$84.80" and inserting 
instead - 
44 $105.80 

(c) in paragraph (c) by deleting "$84.80" and inserting 
instead - 
44 $105.80 

(d) in paragraph (d)(i) by deleting "$116.10" and inserting 
instead - 
44 $144.80 

(e) in paragraph (d)(ii) by deleting "$116.10" and inserting 
instead - 
46 $144.80 

(f) in paragraph (e)(i) by deleting "$116. 10" and inserting 
instead - 
46 $144.80 

(g) in paragraph (e)(ii) by deleting "$116. 10" and inserting 
instead - 
44 $144.80 

(h) in paragraph (f)(ii) by deleting "$84.80" and inserting 
instead - 
46 $105.80 

(i) in paragraph (g)(ii) by deleting "$84.80" and inserting 
instead - 
44 $105.80 

(j) in paragraph (h)(ii) by deleting "$84.80" and inserting 
instead - 
44 $105.80 

(k) in paragraph (i)(i)(I) by deleting "$579.50" and inserting 
instead - 
44 $723.20 

(1) in paragraph (i)(i)(ll) by deleting "$290.30" and 
inserting instead - 

" $362.20 "; 

(m) in paragraph (i)(ii)(I) by deleting "$1739.70" and 
inserting instead - 
44  $2 171.10 "; 



2856 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 22 June 2007 

(n) in paragraph (i)(ii)(ll) by deleting "$579.50" and 
inserting instead - 
46 $723.20 "; 

(o) in paragraph (i)(ii)(III) by deleting "$290.30" and 
inserting instead - 
46 $362.20 "; 

(p) in paragraph (i)(iii) by deleting "$579.50" and inserting 
instead - 

" $723.20 
(q) in paragraph (j) by deleting 'S579.50' and inserting 

instead - 

" $723.20 
(r) in paragraph (k) by deleting "$58.10" and inserting 

instead - 

" $72.10 
(s) in paragraph (1) by deleting "$116.10" and inserting 

instead - 

" $144.10 
(t) in paragraph (m) by deleting "$138.40" and inserting 

instead - 

" $172.70 
(u) in paragraph (n)(i) by deleting "$115.50" in both places 

where it occurs and inserting instead - 
46 $144.10 "; 

(v) in paragraph (n)(ii) by deleting "$127.60" in both places 
where it occurs and inserting instead - 
46 $159.20 "; 

(w) in paragraph (p) by deleting "80c" and inserting 
instead - 

" $1.00 ". 

(4) The note 1 after item 2 is amended by deleting "$116.10" and 
inserting instead - 

" $144.80 " 

(5) Schedule 1 item 3 is amended as follows: 
(a) in paragraph (a) by deleting "$75.80" and inserting 

instead - 
" $94.50 

(b) in paragraph (b) by deleting "$75.80' and inserting 
instead - 
" $94.50 

(c) in paragraph (c) by deleting "$46.80" and inserting 
instead - 
44  $58.40 ". 



22 June 2007 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 2857 

(6) Schedule 1 item 4(1) is amended as follows: 

(a) in paragraph (a) by deleting "$62.60" and inserting 
instead 

" $78.10 "; 

(b) in paragraph (b) by deleting "$125.10" and inserting 
instead — 

" $156.10 ,,. , 
(c) in paragraph (c) by deleting "$231.10" and inserting 

instead — 

" $288.40 ,,. , 
(d) in paragraph (d) by deleting "$314.90" and inserting 

instead — 

" $392.90 ,,. 

(7) Schedule 1 item 4(2) is amended by deleting "$31.20" and 
inserting instead — 

" $38.90 ". 

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor, 

G. M. PIKE, Clerk of the Executive Council. 


